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NRM2004831561

2350 W Marland Blvd Hobbs, NM 88240

Deferment Request

February 11, 2020

Re: EW Walden Battery
Case # Pending

On November 12, 2019 a release occurred due to a tank bottom deteriorated resulting in the
loss of fluid. An initial C-141 was submitted and rejected by NMOCD due to legal description
was incorrect. The release (GPS Coordinates: 32,38856, -103.15570) is located south of
Eunice, New Mexico in unit letter L section 15 township 225 range 37E. A groundwater survey
was conducted utilizing NMOSE wells of record and there are three wells within a 1,000 feet of
the release with the shallowest well at 87 feet below ground surface.

After the tank was removed Apache Corporation excavated approximately 6 inches beneath the
tank utilizing a hydro-vac. A bottom sample was collected and submitted to a commercial
laboratory for analysis of chloride, TPH, and BTEX. The laboratory results showed TPH levels
above table one standards. On December 18, 2019 a vertical was conducted utilizing a
backhoe in a depth of 7 feet below ground surface. All samples collected from the vertical
were submitted to a commercial laboratory for analysis of TPH, and BTEX. The laboratory
results were above table one standards for GRO and DRO. On December 27, 2019 the vertical
was advanced an additional 1.5 feet to a depth of 8.5 feet. The 8.5 foot sample was taken to a
commercial laboratory for analysis of TPH and BTEX. Laboratory results were below table one
standards for TPH and BTEX.

Due to the release being beneath the middle tank inside the battery further excavation could
not be conducted. All excavated material (12 cubic yards) was exported to an NMOCD
approved disposal facility. The excavation was backfilled with clean imported caliche and a
new tank was installed.

Apache Corporation has fully delineated the depth of contamination and respectfully request
that the remaining contamination be deferred until system abandonment.

Enclosed: Corrected C-141, Groundwater data, Maps, Sample Data, Laboratory Results, and
Photos.

Submitted by;

Broce Bokbor

Environmental Technician
larry.baker@apachecorp.com
Cell¥# 432-631-6982
Off# 575-393-7106



District |

1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District 1l

BL1 S. First St., Artesia, NM 882(0

District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aziec, NM 87410
Districs IV

1220 S. 5t. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
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State of New Mexico Form C-141
Energy Minerals and Natural _ Revised August 24, 2018
Resources Department Submit to appropriate OCD Dastrict office
Qil Conservation DlVlSlOl'l Incident ID NRM?2004831561
1220 South St. Francis Dr. District RP
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Facility [D
Application 1D

Release Notification

Responsible Party

Responsible Party: Apache Corporation

OGRID 873

Contact Name: Bruce Baker

Contact Telephone: (432) 631-6982

Contact email: Larry. Baker@apachecorp.com

Incident # (ussigned by OCD)

88240

Contact Mailing Address: 2350 W, Marland Blvd, Hobbs, NM

Location of Release Source

Latitude: 32.38856

Longitude: -103.15570

(NAD 83 in decimal degrees 1o 5 decimal places)

Site Name: EW Walden Bautery

Site Type: Battery

Date Release Discovered: November 12, 2019 APl #
Unit Letter | Section Township Range County
L 15 228 J7E LEA

Surface Owner: X State [] Federal ] Tribal [J Private (Name: Not Applicable)

Nature and Volume of Release

Material(s) Released (Select all that apply and attach calculations or specific justification for the volumes provided below)

B Crude 0il Volume Released (30 Barrels) Volume Recovered (4 Barrels)
] Produced Water Volume Released (N/A) Volume Recovered (N/A)

Is the concentration of dissolved chloride in the [1Yes X No

produced water > 10,000 mg/1?
] Condensate Volume Released (bbls) Volume Recovered (bbls)
] Natural Gas Volume Released (Mcl) Volume Recovered (Mcf)
] Other (describe) Volume/Weight Released (provide units) Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)

Cause of Release

Tank bottom deteriorated.

Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM
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Jorm C-141 SIEECIENAM DI Incident ID NRM2004831561
age 2 Oil Conservation Division District RP
Facility ID
Application ID

Was this a major IT YES, for what reason{s) does the responsible party consider this a major release?
release as defined by
19.15.29.7(A) NMAC? | Release is greater than 25 barrels. Release was contained to the containment area.

B Yes [] No

If YES, was immediate notice given to the OCD? By whom? To whom? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?
Via email given to NM OCD on 10/30/2019 by Bruce Baker, Senior Environmental Technician, Apache Corporation

Initial Response

The respimsible parey must underiake the following actions immediately unless they conld create a safery hazard that would result i injury

X The source of the release has been stopped.
Bd The impacted area has been secured to protect human health and the environment.
B Released materials have been contained via the use of berims or dikes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.

Bd Al free liquids and recoverable materials have been removed and managed appropriately.

If all the actions described above have not been undertaken, explain why:

Per 19.15.29.8 B. (4) NMAC the responsible party may commence remediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation
has begun, please attach a narrative of actions to date. Il remedial efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred
within a lined containment area (see 19.15.29.1 1{(A) 5K a) NMAC), pleasc attach all information needed for closure evaluation.

| hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant 10 OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed 1o adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment, In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state. or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Bruce Baker Title; Senior Environmental Technician
Signature: PNALL MU\ Date: 2/11/2020
Email: Larry.Baker @apachecorp.com Telephone: (432) 631-6982

OCD Only

Received by: _ Ramona Marcus Date: 2/17/2020
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Form C-141 State of New Mexico Incident ID____ [NRM2004831561
Tage3 Oil Conservation Division District RP
E’“ Facility ID
Application ID

Site Assessment/Characterization

This inferrmnution mast be provided to the appropriase district afftce no later than 90 davs after the release discovery dute.
What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the release? Y | 1 (fi bgs)
Did this release impact groundwater or surface water? Yes DJ No
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant Yes I No

walercourse?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake {(measured from the
ordinary high-water mark)?

Yes No

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of an occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, Yes [X] No

or church?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 500 horizontal (eet of a spring or a privale domestic fresh water well used Yes [ No

by less than five households for domestic or stock watering purposes?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring? Yes [] No

Are the Tateral extents of the release within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal [resh Yes PJ No

water well field? |
|

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a wetland? Yes BJ No

Are the lateral extents of the release overlying a subsurface mine? Yes P No

Are the lateral extents of the release overlying an unstable area such as karst geology? Yes No

OoO0o00 OX O 0O 0O OO0

Arc the lateral extents of the release within a 100-year floodplain? Yes X No

Did the release impact areas noet on an exploration, develepment, production, or storage site?

O

Yes No

Attach a comprehensive report {electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) demonsirating the lateral and vertical extents of soil
contamination associaled with the release have been determined. Reler 10 19.15.29.11 NMAC for specilics.

Characterization Report Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the report.

Scaled site map showing impacted area, surface features, subsurface features, delineation points, and monitoring wells.
Field data

Data table of soil contaminant concentration dala

Depth to water determination

Determination of water sources and significant watercourses within Y2-mile of the [ateral extents of the release

Boring or excavation logs

Photographs including date and GIS information

Topographic/Aerial maps

Laboratory data including chain of custody

XXKXXIX

DAD

XX

211/2020-4:09:47 PM

l'lht. site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation
plan. That plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technique, proposed sampling plan
v nd methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation. The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table 1 of
9 15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modified by site- and release-specific parameters.

D

Received by
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orm C-141 .State of Ne\‘N Mefﬂ?‘? Incident ID NRM2004831561
age 4 Oil Conservation Division District RP

Facility ID

Application ID

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 repont by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed 1o adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment, In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Bruce Baker Title: Senior Environmental Technician
Signature: M M Date: 02/11/2020

Email: Larry. Baker @apachecorp.com Telephone: (432) 631-6982

OCD Only

Received by: ___Ramona Marcus Date: _2/17/2020

Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM
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Sl SHECIANGAL I Incident ID NRM2004831561
Tages Oil Conservation Division District RP
$ Facility ID

Application ID

Remediation Plan

Remediation Plan Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the plan.

[] Detailed description of proposed remediation technique

[J Scaled sitemap with GPS coordinates showing delincation points

] Estimated volume of material to be remediated

[ Closure criteria is 10 Table 1 specifications subject to 19.15.29.12(C)(d) NMAC

] Proposed schedule for remediation (note if remediation plan timeline is more than 90 days OCD approval is required)

Deferral Requests Only: Each of the following items must be confirmed as part of any request for deferral of remediation.

X Contamination must be in arcas immediately under or around production equipment where remediation could cause a major facility
deconstruction.

Extents of contamination must be fully delincated.

Contamination does nol cause an imminent risk to human health, the environment, or groundwaier.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to QCD
rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases
which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of
liability should their operations have lailed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater,
surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of
responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations,

Printed Name: Bruce Baker Title: Senior Enviornmental Technician

Signature: M ldao.}u/\ Date: 02/11/2020

email: Larry. Baker @ apachecorp.com Telephone: (432) 631-6982

OCD Only

Received by: Ramona Marcus Dt 2/17/2020

[ Approved [J Approved with Attached Conditions of Approval [C] Denied [] Deferral Approved
Signature; Date:

Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM
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Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM

NRM2004831561

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Point of Diversion Summary

(quarters are |=NW 2=NE 3=5W 4=5E)

{quarters are smallest lo lorgest) {NADS3 UTM in meters)
Well Tug  POD Number Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y
CP 00709 1 3 15 228 37E 673331 3585163* =
Driller License: 657 Driller Company: OLDAKER & SONS
Driller Name:  OLDAKER, GEORGE D (DECEASED)
Drill Sturt Date;:  04/28/1987 Drill Finish Date: 04/29/1987 Plug Date:
Log File Date: 08/31/1988 PCW Rcey Date: Source: Shallow
Pump Type: Pipe Discharpe Size: Estimated Yield: 25 GPM
Casing Size: 6.00 Depth Well: 200 feet Depth Water: 87 fect
Water Bearing Stratifications: Top Bottom Description
60 87 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate
Casing Perforations: Top Bottom
117 147

“UTM location was derived from I'LSS - see Help

The dala is furmished by the NMOSE/ASC and is accepied by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied.

cC ing the y. compl liability. usability. or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

2111120 12:15 PM POINT OF DIVERSION SUMMARY
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Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM

NRM2004831561

B New Mexico Olffice of the State Engineer
Point of Diversion Summary

{quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=5W 4=5E)

(quarters are smallest to largest) (NADS3 UTM in meters)
Well Tap POD Number Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y
2U47E CP 01806 PODI i3 3 15 228 37E 673260 3584788 -
Driller License: 1477 Driller Company: M & W WATERWELL SERVICE
Drifler Name:  ROBERT MAUCK
Drill Start Date:  106/20/2019 Drill Finish Date: 10/21:2019 Mug Date:
Log File Date: 10/28/2019 PCW Rcvy Date: Source: Shallow
Pump Type: Pipe Discharge Size: Estimated Yield: 10 GPM
Casing Size: 5.00 Depth Well: 162 feet Depth Water: 95 feet
Water Bearing Stratifications: Top Bottom Description
107 162 Sandstonc/Gravel/Conglomerate
Cusing Perforations: Tap Bottom
142 162

The data 1s furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and 1s accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/IST make no warranties, expressed or implied,

concerning the accuracy. comy V. y. or suitatility for any panicular purpose of the data.

211/20 12:16 PM POINT OF DIVERSION SUMMARY
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Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM

NRM2004831561

Ix]

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Point of Diversion Summary

(quarters are 1 =NW 2=NE 3=5W 4-5E)

{quarters are smallest 1o largest) (NADE3 UTM in meters)

Well Tag POD Number Q64 Q16 Q4 See Tws Rng X Y
CP 00679 3 3 15 228 37E 673338 3584760* »
Driller License; 982 Driller Company:; EADES, GENE
Driller Name: EADES, GENE
Drill Stort Date:  05/20/1985 Drill Finish Date: 05/20/1985 Plug Date:
Log File Date: 06/27/1985 PCW Rev Date: Source: Shallow
Pump Type: Pipe Discharge Size: Estimated Yield: 5 GPM
Casing Size: 575 Depth Welk: 164 feet Depth Water: 98 feet

Water Bearing Stratifications:

Top Bottom Description

98 100 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate
105 164  Sandsione/Gravel/Conglomerale
Casing Perforations: Tep Bottom
124 164
AUTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help
The dnla is furnished by the NMOSEJISC nnd is ncceplcd by the recipient with the expressed understanding thai the OSE/ISC make no ies, ex] ! or impl

[, g the Y.

. of suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

2111120 12:16 PM

POINT OF DIVERSION SUMMARY
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Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM

NRM2004831561

(‘CARDI NAL
=8 _aboratories

PHONE {575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

December 06, 2019

JEFFREY BROOM
APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: EW WALDEN

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 12/05/19 13:09.

Cardinal Laboratories Is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-19-12. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www toeq. texas.gov/fieldfgaflab_accred certf.hbml.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment. for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 4
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CARDINAL
=8 _aboratories

NRM2004831561

PHONE (575} 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 12/05/2019 Sampling Date: 12/05/2019
Reported: 12/06/2019 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: EW WALDEN Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Praject Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: SP 1 @ 6" (H904074-01)
BTEX B021B mg/kg Analyzed By: M5 5-04
Analyte Result Reporting Uimit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recavery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* 3.24 0.200 12/05/2019 ND 1.94 97.1 2.00 2.46
Toluene* 18.3 0.200 12/05/2019 ND 1.87 93.5 2.00 3.50
Ethylbenzene* 18.2 0.200 12/05/2019 ND 1.90 95.2 2.00 3.13
Total Xylenes* 29.5 0.600 12/05/2019 ND 5.76 95.9 6.00 2.75
Total BTEX 69.2 1.20 12/05/2019 ND
Surrogate. 4-Bromofiuorobenzene (PIC 136 % 73.3-129
Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank 8s % Retovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 416 16.0 12/05/2019 ND 416 104 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mog/kg Analyzed By: MS S-06
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* 922 50.0 12/05/2019 ND 200 95.8 200 0.430
DRO >C10-C28* 13800 50.0 12/05/2019 ND 197 98.4 200 1.30
EXT DRO >C28-C36 4130 50.0 12/05/2019 ND
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 148 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 489 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

FUASE NOTE:  LUsbiity o Detwgoh  Condiali iebity snd cloits cathave
any cihey couse whatpwwer phal be dewrer] weved uniepy mady i wriing
NG, wahol WTERton, bubivdds tempUons, kas of e, of ke of profts cuTwd By Chend
‘isim s based Lpon any of the above stated reasons or ctherwee. Resuts relate only o the samples. identifed shove

s
&ﬂ,g =

- -A—’-a—-_‘

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

fofody for ey cam wimnl whetho bewd I contedl oF Worf, shall be Wmind o the amount pexd by clent for anaiymes.
and e by

*=Accredited Analyte

| Page2of4
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NRM2004831561

(‘CARDINAL
=8 __aboratories

PHONE (S75) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBES, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions
506 The recovery of this surrogate is outside control Imits due to sample dilution required from high analyte concentration andfor
matrix interferenca’s.
S04 The surrogate recovery for this sample is outside of established control imits due to a sample matyix effect.
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
RFD Relative Percent Difference
LT Samples not recelved at proper temperature of 6°C or below,
ex Insufficent ime to reach temperature.

- Chloride by 5M4500C1-B does not require samples be recelved at or below 6%C
Samples reportad on an as recelved basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=pccredited Analyte

PMEASE NOTE:  Liskity and Damuges.  Carinaly Bebilty vl Cardd oathoive fovody for sy clesm g, whethor bescd = contract or tort, shall be Wmind b the amount peid by chert for snalyms A

sy cther cwuse whatwever shal be desmed weved wniesy made I welling and recebvd by (30 dm sty complction of the xolobie wvia.  In o wvenl shall Carnad Be labla for Incddanial of ConMMGuUantAl  dTaQR,
Inchabng. wEhout Bmaauon, busnest PRATEDONE, laid of ke, of s of o anored by O, IS submiered, ofilite o Gaitoderd SHing ot of o reisted o the peformence of Che services by

Caém |5 baswdd Upon any of the above stated ressons or Dihesveise. Rasulls reista only b the samples identiflad sbove. This report shad not be reprocuces emcept i Al with writhen aporovel of Cardingd Latesatorics.

._/,’-Me.ﬁa NS e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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FUCARDINAL
VL_aboratories

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
{575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Company Name: /- J/efe h&.%a% . BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: »%V.R . A ler i P.O. #:
*baaqnmm“ % Company:
—_ .
% |City: I m—mﬁu Zip: ___|atn:
= Phore#:  Fax#: B Address: ]
m Project #: =1 Project Qwner: {Clty: .. ]
=3 Froject Name: £/ WALDEN State: 2ip: = —
= Profect Location: &W (WALDEN Phone #: ~ i
R e el AP .. e — e #.:| = SR J.tﬂ. lr.n.
Z Sampler Name: &+ 7~ @5&_ Fax #: M ;i
7OR LAB USE VLY WATRIX __|PRESERV] SAMPLING __ v} m ~—
2| | _ _ _ . =
o B . *
Lab LD Sample 1.D z|2|5]% m N ¥
D. L. = o
P slEl2 gl | |8lz|218 e 3| &
< |Z2]|2|= 5 wls L5 ]
gloldleid 4|5 F glalz By
‘_tm.bﬁv..w_“ S 12)215/2|2 53 |5|2/0 5} DATE  TIME .
A1 KYZ7 Y (A b ekl 807 [V VY
_ | | |
S [ ! ! . b
| | .
_ | _
B — _ . - =
e ; WARE =
2 e T B9 O o - N a _
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Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM

CARDINAL NRM2004831561

=8 L aboratories

PHONE {575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

December 19, 2019

BRUCE BAKER

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: EW WALDEN

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 12/18/19 12:02.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-19-12. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

wiww teeg texas gov/field/gaflab_accred certif.him|.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department, of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

?H KC&L/
<y

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:4

CARDINAL NRM2004831561
=¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRLUICE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD,
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To; (575) 393-2432

Received: 12/18/2019 Sampling Date: 12/18/2019
Reported: 12/15/2019 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: EW WALDEN Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 2' 32,3886649-103.1560357 (H904212-01)

BTEX 80218 mo/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting LUmit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* 22.2 2,00 12/19/2019 ND 1.91 95.3 2.00 12.1
Toluene* 16.8 2.00 12/19/2019 ND 1.89 94.4 2.00 12.8
Ethylbenzene* 119 2.00 12/19/2019 ND 1.83 9.5 2.00 124
Total Xylenes* 151 6.00 12/19/201% ND 5.83 97.2 6.00 12.6
Total BTEX 309 12.0 12/19/2019 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 3% 733-129
TPH BO15M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 5-06
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8s % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* 5490 100 12/18/2019 ND 217 109 200 1.40 am-07
DRO >C10-C28* 12600 100 12/18/2019 ND 224 112 200 3.01 QM-07
EXT DRO >C28-C36 2880 100 12/18/2019 ND
Surrogate. I-Chlorooctane 240 % 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chiorooctadecane 244 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Labaratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLCASE NOTE: Usieity and Demasges. Csndnals Bebity snd chents excusve romedy for oy dem siwng. whethor bescd i b dvlod W Mo etk eid by choil by waiyics. Al clma, mowing st for aophpoee
ay ohw e whatmorer el be desmed weved unico made i owritng ed reccemd by Cedngd within taty {30} days afer compietion of the apofcable serice.  In o evant shal Cariaal be Rable for incidental of onssquMl CMag,
incuding, without Brrtation, businest inteTuptiors, low of we, o kom of proftts Ecorted by Chent, IS Abkdecr, MTRAME OF RSTEMY BHIM) X Of oF sl D It paformance of U WK harmunder by Caden, regariess of whether pxch
him i based upon any of the stowve stated resscrg of ciherwes, R sty cnly i 1he sampiey kentifes shove, This report shal not be reproduced excepl in full with written approvel of Cardinal Laborstaries.

d,’-:.ﬂg B R

Caley D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:4

CARDINAL NRM2004831561
=8 aboratories

PHONE {575} 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 83240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 12/18/2019 Sampling Date: 12/18/2019
Reported: 12/19/2019 Sampling Type: Soll

Project Name: EW WALDEN Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 4' (H904212-02)

BTEX 80218 mg/lkg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limlt Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True value QC RPD Qualifier

Benzene* 17.0 2.00 12/15/2019 ND 191 95.3 2.00 121

Toluene* 126 2.00 12/19/2019 ND 1.89 94.4 2.00 12.8

Ethylbenzene* 87.1 2.00 12/19/201% ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 124

Total Xylenes* 183 6.00 12/19/2019 ND 5.83 97.2 6.00 12.6

Total BTEX 413 12.0 12/19/201% ND

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 105 % 73.3-129

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 5-06
Anatyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8s % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10* 6290 50.0 12/18/2019 ND 217 103 200 1.40

DRO >C10-C28* 19400 50.0 12/18/2019 ND 224 112 200 3.0

EXT DRO >C28-C36 3760 50.0 12/18/2018 ND

Surrogate: I-Chlorvoctane 326 % 41-142

Surrogate; 1-Chlorooctadecane 453 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=9 L aboratories

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

12/18/2019
12/19/2019
EW WALDEN
NONE GIVEN
NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: 5P 1 @ 6' (H904212-03)

NRM2004831561

PHONE (575} 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
APACHE CORP - HOBBS

BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

12/18/2019

Sail

Cool & Intact
Tamara Oldaker

BTEX 80218 my/kg Anaslyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* 0.071 0.050 12/15/2019 ND 1.91 95.3 2.00 121
Toluene* 0.352 0.050 12192019 ND 1.88 94.4 2.00 12.8
Ethylbenzene* 0.529 0.050 12/19/2019 ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 12.4
Total Xylenes* 0.948 0.150 12/19/2019 ND 5.83 97.2 6.00 12.6
Total BTEX 1.90 0.300 12/19/2019 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 104 % 73.3-129
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* 28.9 10.0 12/18/2019 ND 217 109 200 1.40
PBRO >C10-C28* 457 10.0 12/18/201¢ ND 224 112 200 n
EXT DRO >C28-C36 173 10.0 12/18/201% ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 830.5 % 41-142
Surrogate. !-Chlorooctadecane 92,99 378147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLLASE NOTL:  Limtamy and Domages.  Canhrals Sabaity and chenty axcusve ramady for Bny Oaem wamg. whisher  based OMIal o Wt brend = e amount pad by chent for aaiyiel. cavs, Mchebf) ekt for neghgence and
any othw ouse whstosver shell be desmed wehed uniem made i witing snd rwived by Cardinal within  thity aflar no evant noidenial or onesquential  damages,

inguing ittt Brebton, uener rtematom. oo of e o lom of proft rumed by

chare,
Claarh i Dipted owy ey of L aler SEMer) nkemvn) or Ofwrwald, RiuRs rolide Oy 8 th: syl identifled stepve. This fegort shall it ber ngrockatod wecept Al with written spprovil of Candinigt Lisoritieics.

d.<g,3 g it

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM

NRM2004831561

(‘CARDINAL
=8 aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS

BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 12/18/2019 Sampling Date: 12/18/2019
Reported: 12/19/2019 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: EW WALDEN Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 7' (H904212-04)

BTEX 80218 mafkg Analyzed By: M5
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPFD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 12/19/2019 ND 1.9 95.3 2.00 12.1
Toluene* <0,050 0.050 12/19/2019 ND 1.89 94.4 2.00 12.8
Ethylbenzene™ 0.115 0.020 12/19/2019 ND 1.83 91.5 2.00 124
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 12/19/2019 ND 5.83 97.2 6.00 12,6
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 12/19/2019 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 96.7 %% 73.3-129
TPH 8015M mg/ky Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Uimit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 12/18/2019 ND 217 109 200 1.40
DRO >C10-C28* 109 10.0 12/18/2019 ND 224 112 200 3.01
EXT DRO >C28-C36 24.2 10.0 12/18/2019 ND
Surrogate; [-Chiorooctane 76.0% 41-142
Surrogate: [-Chiorooctadecane 81.4 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Labaoratories *=Accredited Analyte

AS chwrvn, echaing thom Ror negigence  and
wvert ghall Cordinad b Mabiy for incidendsl o crmepuentisl  damides,
the servces hermunder by Cardnal, mgardiess of whether auch

BLEASE NOTL:  Linbity and Omeges. Crrdals fabdty and clents rachmwve eemedy for any cem anung, whether besed in na
av o e whatioreer el be deEmed webet Urlem made I etking and ramived by 3} dva At roMtin o U wobablh medE b
Incaing, wihoul Bruiston, business intemgtiom, bm of we, or kbm of poMy notad by chent, artsng ot of or relsted tn the putormance of
chm 15 ot un vy of ke atew Fted Teesr of athereess, Rends relste orfy (o the sameias Kantiod sbove. TS rEpers Bhal ot be reproducsd E4 in full wilh writhan approvel of Carndinal Labormaries.

by dmied to the svoand ped by clent fr ey
L]

|
3
|

cz_,e;.g T

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM

CARDINAL NRM2004831561
=8 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM §8240

Notes and Definitions

506 The recovery of this surmogate Is outside control limits due to sample dilution required from high analyte concentration and/or
matrix interference’s,

Qm-07 ‘The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS andfor MSD, The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

ND Analyta NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

L Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or befow.

e Insufficient time to reach temperature.

) Chiaride by SM4500C1-8 does not require samples be recelved at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis {wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=pAccredited Analyte
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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L aboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476
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Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM

NRM2004831561
(‘ CARDINAL
=8 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

December 30, 2019

JEFFREY BROOM
APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: EW WALDEN

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the |aboratory on 12/27/19  9:45,

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-15-12. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

wivww. teeq.texas gov/fielid/gaflab _accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
7‘ fﬁﬁcm_nz_/
&&3/&.__& -
Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM

(‘CARDINAL

NRM2004831561

Laboratories

Recelved:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

12/27/2019
12/30/2019
EW WALDEN

E.W. WALDEN BATERY

NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 8' 5" (H904294-01)

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

12/27/2019

Sail

Cool & Intact
Tamara Oldaker

BTEX BD21B mglkg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Resutt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPFD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 1272872019 ND 1.67 83.6 2.00 13.4
Toluene* <0,050 0.050 12/28/2013 ND 1.66 82,9 2.00 13.1
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 12/28/2019 ND 1.70 84.8 2.00 129
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 12/28/2019 ND 4.93 B2.2 6.00 13.0
Total BTEX <{.300 0.300 1212872019 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 98.4% 73.3-129
TPH BO15M ma/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 12/27/2019 ND 201 100 200 3.26
DRO >C10-C28* 44.8 10.¢ 12/2712019 ND 210 105 200 7.68
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 12/27{2019 ND
Surrogate: I-Chlorvoctane 95.8% 41-142
Surrogate: 1-Chlorcoctadecane 103 % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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NRM2004831561
CARDINAL
-~ I_ a b O rat D r- I e S PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND © HDBBS, NM B8240
Notes and Definitions
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the raporting limit
RPD Relative Percent Difference
tLJ Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
s Insufficient time to reach temperature,

- Chioride by $M4500C-8 does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Received by OCD: 2/11/2020 4:09:47 PM

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

|  Page3of4




¥ Jo ¥ abed

ARDINAL

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

ﬂ% Laboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
{575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

ANALYSIS REQUEST

—~\ &7 T

Company Name: EPthﬂ BILL TO
Project Manager: ~§ . iD [ P.O. #:
Address: Company:
City: m\a@%.w State: A) yA_ Zip: S5O Attn:
Phone #; Fax #: Address:
Project #: Project Owner: City:
m Project Name: State: Zip:
o= [ProjectLocation:  §_L., P\h\n.ﬁ mw&*\n\v\ Phane #:
L |Sampler Name: e . RHWFnumm\P Fax #:
m FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX IPRESERV. SAMPLING
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